
Builder: VIKING

Year Built: 1974

Model: Sport Fisherman

Price: PRICE ON APPLICATION

Location: United States

LOA: 41' 0" (12.50m)

Cruise Speed: 25 Kts. (29 MPH)

MATADOR — VIKING

Our experienced yacht broker, Andrey Shestakov, will help you choose and buy a yacht that best suits  your needs
Matador — VIKING from our catalogue. Presently, at Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., we have a wide variety of yachts
available on our sale’s list. We also work in close contact with all the big yacht manufacturers from all over the
world.
If you would like to buy a yacht Matador — VIKING or would like help answering any questions concerning purchasing,
selling or chartering a yacht, please call +1(954)274-4435

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/41/matador/1974/238111/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/viking/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/41/matador/1974/238111/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/viking/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/41/matador/1974/238111/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/41/matador/1974/238111/


2

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

8

11

11

11

11

11

TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

Overview

Basic Information

Dimensions

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Accommodations

Hull and Deck Information

Engine Information

DETAILED INFORMATION

Salon

Galley

Head

Engine Room

Electronics

Tower

Helm

Safety Equipment

Additional Features

Exclusions

Disclaimer

PHOTOS

CONTACTS

Contact details

Telephones

Office hours

Address

Matador — VIKING Page 2 of 11

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



SPECIFICATIONS

Overview
Price Reduced May 2017

This boat won the White Marlin Open in the early 2000’s as the "Edge Runner" and
immediately went to Viking for a refit. She has approximately 2300 original hours on
Cummins 6CTA 450 8.3 liter motors new in 2002.  Fitted with new twin disc gears,
shafts, and nibral 4 blade propellers, "Matador" cruises 25 knots at 29 gallons per hour,
making this boat one of the fastest, most efficient sport fishing boats in the size class.
 This boat would make an awesome private boat for the serious fishermen or is a
perfect boat for someone to use for Charters.

Category: Sport Fisherman Model Year: 1974

Year Built: 1974 Country: United States

Vessel Top: Hardtop Fly Bridge: Yes

Cockpit: Yes

Basic Information

LOA: 41' 0" (12.50m)

Dimensions

Cruise Speed: 25 Kts. (29 MPH) Fuel Capacity: 325 Gallons

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Total Cabins: 1 Total Heads: 1

Accommodations
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Hull Material: Fiberglass

Hull and Deck Information

Engines: 2 Manufacturer: Cummins

Model: 6CTA Engine Type: Inboard

Fuel Type: Diesel

Engine Information
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DETAILED INFORMATION

Salon
2 zone A/C

New carpet in 2016

Hardwood plank flooring below

Galley
Microwave

Refrigerator/freezer

Sink

Princess stove

Head
Full head with shower

Hot water heater

Engine Room
Designed for accessibility and ease of maintenance

Odyssey batteries (new in 2016)

Dripless shaft seals

New bilge pumps and float switches and oil change system

Fresh water tank

Emergency crash pumps

Electronics
Full Furuno Navnet electronics including chart plotter, sounder, and radar mounted in a
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Full Furuno Navnet electronics including chart plotter, sounder, and radar mounted in a
"pop-up" console at the helm

(2) VHF radios in the overhead electronics box

 

Tower
The entire hard top and tower was removed and replaced with an "overbuilt" custom
hardtop during the refit in 2002.

Helm
Single lever controls and custom gauge panels

Captain's chair with companion seat

Safety Equipment
Life jackets

Flare kit

Epirb

Throwable

Additional Features
80 pound class fighting chair with rocket launcher and standard backrests

35 foot double spreader outriggers

Center rigger

Reinforced rod holders

Storage for rods and tackle

Trim tabs

Full led lighting
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Search light

Spreader lights

Cockpit lights

Underwater lights

Freshwater and saltwater wash down

Anchor windlass

Huge fishbox

Tackle storage

Sink

Ice box in mezzanine area

Exclusions
Owner's personal belongings.

Disclaimer
The Company offers the details of this vessel or yacht in good faith but cannot
guarantee or warrant the accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the
vessel. A buyer should instruct his representatives, agents, or his surveyors, to
investigate such details as the buyer desires validated. This vessel or yacht is offered
subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal without notice.
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PHOTOS
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CONTACTS
Andrey Shestakov, leading yacht broker of the sales department of Shestakov Yacht
Sales Inc. Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., the official representative of the Miami/Fort
Lauderdale FL headquarters.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com/en/

Contact details

USA: +1(954)274-4435

Telephones

Monday – Saturday: 9:00 - 21:00 EDT Sunday: closed

Office hours

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd
St, STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Address
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